

Parade Registration Form and Waiver of Liability Saturday, June 21, 2025 – 4:00 pm

Come celebrate Summer with the Town of Springdale by entering into the parade! Prizes will be awarded for the entries who best represent SUMMER! Staging/Line up begins at 3:00 pm at Platt Springs United Methodist Church – 3215 Platt Springs Rd. Contact Town Hall at 803-794-0408 with any questions.

Phone: _____

Entry Name:

Address:	Email:
Parade Vehicle Descriptior	
AGREEMENT AND GENERAL RELEASE	
forth by the festival comm parade. I have read, under event. In addition, applical Springdale Summerfest, its participating in this festiva has or may later have agai any way arising out of the harmless from and indemr participation in the event a individually arising out of t	ating in the Summerfest Parade, I agree to follow all rules and guidelines set e.e. I agree that failure to comply may result in immediate removal from the nd and agree to abide by the above listed provisions and guidelines for this on its behalf and on the behalf of its individual participants, completely release emmittees, the Town of Springdale, and any and all civic organizations that are nd associated events from all claims and causes of action of any kind which it now the above mentioned entities, their officers, agents, employees or volunteers in colicant's participation in the event. Furthermore, applicant agrees to save these entities against all claims and causes of action of any kind arising from its I will defend on behalf of these entities any suit brought against them jointly or applicant's participation in this event. Applicants shall acquire during the active he event and at its own expense such public and contingent liability insurance as articipation in the event.
	/
Responsible Party	Date
** Send complete	forms to lkelly@springdalesc.com , or Town Hall - 2909 Platt Springs Road
	OFFICE USE ONLY
Date Received:	Staff Signature:



Parade Details

- Only golf carts, ATVs, UTVs, and side by sides will be accepted as parade entries. Summer themed
 decorations are encouraged, but not required.
- Staging will begin at 3:00 pm on Saturday, June 21st at Platt Springs United Methodist Church 3215 Platt Springs Rd. West Columbia.
- Parade line-up will be determined by the order of arrival.
- The parade will begin at 4:00 pm, and will follow Platt Springs Road from the Church down to Town Hall.
- For registrants bringing vehicles in on a trailer: Park and unload at the back of the church parking lot.
- Entry numbers will be passed out at the staging area and should be displayed on the front of your entry vehicle.
- There will be a "pace cart" leading the parade. Please do not deviate from the parade route.
- Walkers are allowed and may pass out candy. Please don't throw candy from the vehicles.
- The judging area will be in the parking lot directly in front of the old Town Hall. The judges will see the right side of your vehicle.
- All applicable traffic laws will be enforced.
- If you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact us at Town Hall 803-794-0408.
- For urgent matters on parade day, please call Leeann at 803-979-2904 (cell)